

February 6, 2023 Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.

"K" LINE Posted CEO Message as CDP2022 "A List" Company

Yukikazu Myochin, President & CEO of Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" LINE) delivered message as one of CDP2022 "A List" companies. The video message is posted on "K" LINE's YouTube channel.

"K" LINE YouTube channel <u>https://youtu.be/PkgrTNRdQEc</u>

"K" LINE corporate website <u>https://www.kline.co.jp/en/index.html</u> *accessible from banner

"K" LINE was selected as "A List 2022", the top rating, on climate change from CDP, which is a non-profit global organization engaging in activities for realizing sustainable economy, on December 13th, 2022. This is the seventh consecutive year that "K" LINE has been selected as an "A List" company, after being selected an "A List" company in 2016, in recognition of its leadership in transparency and performance in corporate sustainability on climate change. This year, the number of companies certified as "A List" companies for CDP Climate Change is 283 worldwide, 74 for Japanese companies including "K" LINE.

As a globally trusted logistics company rooted in the shipping industry, "K" LINE Group will continue to work to reduce its environmental impact in order to realize a sustainable society and increase its corporate value, based on its corporate philosophy of "contributing to the enrichment of people's lives".



<References>

December 14, 2022: "K" LINE Selected for the 7th consecutive year on the "A List" <u>https://www.kline.co.jp/en/news/csr/csr4387686973587805703/main/0/link/221214EN.pdf</u>

"K" LINE Environmental Vision 2050. https://www.kline.co.jp/en/csr/environment/management.html

川崎汽船株式會社 サステナビ リティ・環境経営推進・IR・広報グ ループ

KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA, LTD. Corporate Sustainability, Environment Management, IR and Communication Group